Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, the Stock Exchange
trading fee of 0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the International Offer
Price. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to cover the over-allocations in the International
Offering.

* For identification purpose only

2

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected
to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, September 19,
2025.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Full Exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
completion of the full exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Description of Shares
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s total
share capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s total
share capital

Class B Ordinary Shares in issue 106,660,850 69.62% 106,660,850 68.31%
Class A Ordinary Shares in issue 26,998,861 17.62% 26,998,861 17.29%
Class B Ordinary Shares issued
 pursuant to the Global Offering 19,550,000 12.76% 22,482,500 14.40%

Total 153,209,711 100.00% 156,142,211 100.00%

Use of Proceeds

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$605.9 million from the
issue of the Over-allotment Shares, after deduction of underwriting fees and commissions and
estimated expenses payable by the Company in connection with the full exercise of the Over-
allotment Option. The Company intends to utilize the additional net proceeds on a pro rata basis
for the purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the
Prospectus.

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately following the completion of the Global Offering (after taking into account